
2020 Xavier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 5-10Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (101), Opp (107)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Monastra (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kelly 1, Zwack 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-31), Monastra
(5-12), Stephenson (3-3), Bosacker (2-3), Flamm (2-4), Rojahn (2-4), Czabala (1-1), Olson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Franzoni, Luke .241 15-15 54 8 13 0 0 3 12 22 .407 7 2 25 2 .333 3 0 1-1 45 3 0 1.000
38 Housinger, Jack .232 15-15 56 9 13 3 0 0 5 16 .286 12 1 8 1 .377 0 0 1-2 8 26 2 .944
15 Monastra, Natale .230 15-15 61 10 14 3 0 1 3 20 .328 4 1 13 2 .288 0 0 0-0 110 11 1 .992
10 Schultz, Garrett .228 15-15 57 8 13 3 0 2 12 22 .386 4 3 18 0 .313 0 1 1-2 28 1 1 .967
16 Darcy, Kody .146 13-12 41 3 6 2 0 2 2 14 .341 2 0 20 1 .186 0 2 0-0 14 34 2 .960
1 Sexton, Andrew .143 13-7 21 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .143 7 0 10 0 .357 0 2 0-1 28 0 3 .903
8 Kelly, Jonathan .138 12-9 29 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .172 4 0 15 0 .242 0 0 0-0 60 2 2 .969
14 Flamm, Lane .120 12-10 25 2 3 0 0 2 5 9 .360 0 0 15 0 .120 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
9 Rivero, Eddie .242 10-9 33 2 8 1 0 0 1 9 .273 3 0 7 1 .297 1 0 0-0 11 13 1 .960
3 Altenberger, Ryan .212 10-9 33 6 7 1 1 1 7 13 .394 6 1 13 0 .350 0 0 1-1 14 35 3 .942
23 Walker, Andrew .129 11-8 31 4 4 0 1 1 4 9 .290 6 0 14 0 .270 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
4 Olson, Sam .125 7-5 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 1 1 7 0 .222 0 0 1-1 29 8 0 1.000
21 Stephenson, Luke .121 11-10 33 4 4 3 0 0 2 7 .212 2 4 14 0 .256 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
20 Kaplowitz, Jackson .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .191 15-15 491 61 94 17 2 12 55 151 .308 58 13 180 7 .292 4 5 5-9 380 143 19 .965
Opponents .269 15-15 491 100 132 28 1 19 91 219 .446 63 25 113 8 .377 4 4 8-16 408 107 16 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Kelly, Jonathan 1.50 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lynch, Jack 1.69 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 2 2 2 11 2 0 0 .205 0 2 0 0 0
17 Zwack, Nick 2.31 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.1 10 6 6 9 28 1 0 2 .130 1 6 1 0 0
14 Flamm, Lane 5.73 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 20 15 14 14 16 5 0 2 .247 1 4 0 0 0
39 Rojahn, Xander 5.79 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 11 10 9 9 15 1 0 4 .220 1 5 0 0 0
18 Czabala, Sam 6.75 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 5 5 1 6 1 0 2 .231 0 2 0 0 1
24 Lanoue, Griffin 7.15 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 11.1 17 13 9 9 9 4 0 1 .347 0 0 0 1 1
37 Miller, Evan 8.10 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 3 3 5 5 1 0 1 .167 0 2 0 0 0
28 Hepler, Shawn 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 6 5 2 4 0 0 1 .263 2 2 0 0 1
22 Schramm, Trey 10.57 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 2 7.2 13 9 9 2 4 2 0 1 .351 1 0 1 0 1
26 Olson, Trevor 10.97 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 14 13 4 5 4 1 2 .396 0 2 0 1 0
5 Bosacker, Ethan 24.00 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 17 16 16 5 5 6 0 3 .548 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 6.54 5-10 57 15 0 0 3 126.2 132 100 92 63 113 28 1 19 .269 6 25 2 4 4
Opponents 3.38 10-5 60 15 0 2 3 136.0 94 61 51 58 180 17 2 12 .191 8 13 2 4 5



2020 Xavier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Franzoni, Luke 48 45 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Olson, Sam 37 29 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stephenson, Luke 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Walker, Andrew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kaplowitz, Jackson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Zwack, Nick 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Flamm, Lane 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Lanoue, Griffin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schramm, Trey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lynch, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Monastra, Natale 122 110 11 1 .992 3 5 7 .417 2 0
8 Kelly, Jonathan 64 60 2 2 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Schultz, Garrett 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Darcy, Kody 50 14 34 2 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rivero, Eddie 25 11 13 1 .960 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Housinger, Jack 36 8 26 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Altenberger, Ryan 52 14 35 3 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sexton, Andrew 31 28 0 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Czabala, Sam 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Olson, Trevor 3 0 0 3 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Miller, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hepler, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bosacker, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Krumbach, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rojahn, Xander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 542 380 143 19 .965 32 8 7 .516 2 0
Opponents 531 408 107 16 .970 21 5 3 .588 5 0


